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Project Participants and Funding

Participants
Con Edison - Delivery Company & Transmission Operator

Innoventive Power - Project Management and DR Aggregator

Verizon - Electric Customer & DR + DG Owner

Infotility - Interoperability Software Developer )
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Department of Energy - $6.8 million

Participants - $6 million veriza

NYSERDA - $1 million Infotility
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Project Background

In New York City, backup generators are
estimated by NYSERDA to comprise ~2GW
(almost 20%) of the annual coincident peak
demand,;

But only about 1% (~140 MW) currently
participate in demand response programs.




Project Background

We seek increased availability and use
of distributed energy resources (DR +
DG) in discrete network areas for
providing power or reducing demand
during peak periods and adverse system
conditions.

Project Objectives

Better integrate distributed resources for distribution
reliability

Enhance intelligence of electric delivery system
Develop enhanced interoperability

Aggregate demand response resources - create a virtual
power plant




Project Outline

Phase 1 — Gather Data & Study Feasibility:
October 2008 — September 2009

Phase 2 — Design & Construct: October 2009 — June 2010

Phase 3 — Operate and Measure: October 2010 — September 2011

Completed Deliverables

Sites Selected
2 Bronx
10 Manhattan
8 Queens
6 Brooklyn
3 Staten Island
1 Nassau County
Building models created - hourly electric
and thermal load forecast tool
Cost benefit analysis — quick payback
New York City & Westchester County
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Interim Observations

Available markets/programs include: NYISO EDRP, Con
Ed DLRP and NYISO Demand Side Ancillary Services
(10 Minute Reserve, 30 Minute Reserve, Regulation

Locations that do not participate because of manpower
costs can fund automation by aggregating revenues from
several programs.

Curtailable Loads

Performed analysis of curtailable load at each building;

Different building uses and configurations lead to
different curtailable amounts




Exemplar Payback

Most locations have a very short payback period for
installation of remote control equipment

Building ICAP/DLRP Revenue (§/yr)  AS Revenue (8/yr)  Instrumention Cost NPV (§) IR

T $73,952.40
9 $160,020.00
10 $100,779.00
1 $130,318.00

$43,581.46
$155,067.00
$89,911.00
$133,832.00

$35,500.00
$55,000.00
$16,000.00
$13,760.00

1072679 2.84934
2933283 5.19232
1785973 8.74428
2483178 19.0958

Load Reduction Tool for Network
Contingencies

During
contingencies,
load pockets can
occur in the 120-
Volt street
network

Recruit customers
Automate curtailment
Interoperability

Operator interface

Throttle load during
local network
contingencies.
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Payback (Months)
4.241273856

2.320043092
1.375472363
0.629068512




Questions ?




