

## • Background

- Ongoing work
- Observations

ConEdison





## **Project Background**

In New York City, backup generators are estimated by NYSERDA to comprise ~2GW (almost 20%) of the annual coincident peak demand;

But only about 1% (~140 MW) currently participate in demand response programs.

ConEdison

## **Project Background**

ConEdison

We seek increased availability and use of distributed energy resources (DR + DG) in discrete network areas for providing power or reducing demand during peak periods and adverse system conditions.

ON IT











Exemplar Payback					
<ul> <li>Most locations have a very short payback period for installation of remote control equipment</li> </ul>					
Building	ICAP/DLRP Revenue (\$/yr)	AS Revenue (\$/yr)	Instrumention Cost	<u>NPV (\$) IRR</u>	Payback (Months)
7	\$73,952.40	\$43,581.46	\$35,500.00	1072679 2.84934	4.241273856
9	\$160,020.00	\$155,067.00	\$55,000.00	2933283 5.19232	2.320043092
10	\$100,779.00	\$89,911.00	\$16,000.00	1785973 8.74428	1.375472363
11	\$130,318.00	\$133,832.00	\$13,760.00	2483178 19.0958	0.629068512
					11
ConEctison ON IT					





